## GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO.	BP-S00199-MCO - 1 CONTR.	ACT NO. B	P-S00199-MCC					
CONTRACTOR:	The Middlesex Corporation			Approved as t (for the benefi	o Form and	Legality		
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION:	NTRACT DESCRIPTION: TRAIN STATION PASSENGER DROP-OFF LOBBY PARKING LOTS (D/B)					this 1 day of July, 20 23		
CONTRACT DATE:	04/28/23 NTP: 05/01/23	3		1	)			
ISSUE DATE:	06/23/23 (Ref. C.C. 05/23/23)			By:  NELSON MULLINS  BROAD AND CASSEL  Legal Counsel  Greater Orlando Aviation Authority				
Contractor receives a Change Order No	y proceed after Contractor executes and retuitice to Proceed or a fully executed copy of this. The general, supplementary and other contributions in the contribution of the contribution	is Change Orde	er. This Change Or	er or OAR (Owner's Authoris der will increase or decrease	zed Represent	ative) AND after Amount and Time		
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:	ADDITIONAL PARKING SPACES	S AT LOT C	-2	ADJUSTED CALENDER				
1. Provide all supervision, labor	, material, equipment and design ser	vices		(SC=Substantial Complet				
for the construction of approxim	ately 105 additional parking spaces a ot limited to, all demolition, drainage,	at Lot		ORIGINAL:	S	7		
	ighting, striping and signage for a co				170			
and useable parking lot expans	ion of Lot C-2. ADD: \$865,902.62			THIS CO:	3	7. VZ		
TO DATE:						0 0		
2. Increase the Contract Time for Substantial Completion by 30 calendar days, from 170 calendar days to 200 calendar days, for the additional scope					20			
of work associated with Item No. 1 above.				ORIGINAL SC DATE:	10/17	/23		
				REVISED SC DATE:	11/16	/23		
SOURCE OF FUNDS Line of AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE O	of Credit to be reimbursed by Aviation RDER ADD X	And in case of the last of the	unds. ETE		\$	865,902.62		
ORIGINAL TOTAL CONTRACT	CONTRACTOR STATEMENT OF THE CO					CONTRACTOR OF STREET		
APPROVED ADDITIONS TO CO						,407,340.84		
S CONTROL OF STATES OF THE THEORY OF THE CONTROL OF STATES OF THE CONTROL OF THE					\$	0.00		
APPROVED DELETIONS TO C	0.990,000				\$	0.00		
REVISED TOTAL CONTRACT PERCENTAGE OF THIS CHAN	PRICE IGE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRI	CE	8.3%		\$ 11	,273,243.46		
AND TIME SHOWN HEREON CON PERFORMANCE TIME INCURRED PERFORMANCE OR MODIFICATION CONTRACTOR HEREBY WAIVES THE MATTERS OF WORK SET FOR CONTRACTOR ALSO ACKNOWLE	, BY ITS EXECUTION AND ACCEPTANC STITUTE FULL AND COMPLETE COMP BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A RESULT DOS OF TIME WILL BE GRANTED BY TH AND RELEASES ANY FURTHER CLAIM IRTH OR CONTEMPLATED BY THIS CH	ENSATION A OF THIS CHA HE OWNER F IS FOR COST IANGE ORDE	ND SATISFACTION NGE ORDER. NO OR THE WORK OF TIME AGAIN R.	ON FOR ALL COSTS AND O OTHER CLAIM FOR IN COVERED BY THIS CHAR IST THE OWNER ARISIN	MODIFICAT CREASED CO NGE ORDER. G FROM OR	TIONS OF OST OF . THE RELATING TO		
CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTAN	CE:	DATE:	June	26 2023				
1/ 1/11/1			· · ·		>			
ATTEST: WCJUL		BY:	neiln	Mulkoney				
	0	TITLE:	SnR. Vic	ce President	6660	is tructio		
OAR/PROJECT MANAGER Geotech Consultants International, VICE PRESIDENT, CONSTRU	moach 4/26/23 DATE Inc., dba GCI, Inc Jamie McGonagill 6/28/23	ā		ENGINEER  CONSTRUCTION CO				
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATI BY:	ON AUTHORITY 7-12-23  OKANA DATE	3						